
STATE OF FLORIDA 
DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAY SAFETY AND MOTOR VEHICLES 

DIVISION OF MOTOR VEHICLES 
Neil Kirkman Building - Tallahassee, FL 32399-0620 

 

FEE SCHEDULE FOR PERSONALIZED LICENSE PLATES 
Amount Includes All Tax and Fees ( * Fee Exceptions) 

 

TYPE OF 
VEHICLE 

VEHICLE 
WEIGHT REGULAR 

CONSERVE WILDLIFE 
FL SALUTES VETERANS 

FL WILDFLOWER 
INDIAN RIVER LAGOON 

SHARE THE ROAD 
SPECIAL OLYMPIC 

TAMPA BAY ESTUARY 
U.S. MARINE CORPS 

U.S. OLYMPIC 

SEA TURTLE 

 
BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA 

CHOOSE LIFE 
EVERGLADES RIVER OF GRASS 

GIRL SCOUTS OF THE U.S.A. 
FL AGRICULTURE 

FL SHERIFFS YOUTH RANCHES 
FL STATE OF THE ARTS 

INVEST IN CHILDREN 
MANATEE 

POLICE ATHLETIC LEAGUE 
PROTECT WILD DOLPHINS 

 

CHALLENGER 
COLLEGIATE 

KEEP KIDS DRUG FREE 
LARGEMOUTH BASS 

FL PANTHER 
SPORTS PLATES 

FL SUPPORTS EDUCATION 
 

 

Automobiles 
Private Use 

 

0001-2499 
2500-3499 
3500-Up 

 

 

$49.60 
$57.60 
$67.60 

 

 

$66.60 
$74.60 
$84.60 

 

$69.10 
$77.10 
$87.10 

 

$71.60 
$79.60 
$89.60 

 

$76.60 
$84.60 
$94.60 

 

Trucks 
 

0001-1999 
2000-3000 
3001-5000 

 

$49.60 
$57.60 
$67.60 

 

 

$66.60 
$74.60 
$84.60 

 

$69.10 
$77.10 
$87.10 

 

$71.60 
$79.60 
$89.60 

 

$76.60 
$84.60 
$94.60 

 

Chassis- 
Mounted 
Camper 

 

0001-4499 
4500-Up 

 

$53.60 
$68.60 

 
 

 

$70.60 
$85.60 

 

$73.10 
$88.10 

 

$75.60 
$90.60 

 

$80.60 
$95.60 

 

Antique Car 
30 Years 

Old 

  

$42.60 
 
 
 

 

$59.60 
 

$62.10 
 

$64.60 
 

$69.60 

 

Antique 
Truck 

30 Years 
Old 

 

0001-5000 
 

$42.60 
 
 
 
 

 

$59.60 
 

$62.10 
 

$64.60 
 

$69.60 

 

If Turning In 
A Plate For 

Credit 

  

$29.60 
 
 
 

 

$46.60 
 

$49.10 
 

$51.60 
 

56.60 

 

Motorcycles 
  

$46.10 
 

 

Plate Unavailable 
Plate 

Unavailable
 

Plate Unavailable 
 

Plate Unavailable 
 

If Turning In 
A 

Motorcycle 
Plate For 

Credit 

  

 
$29.60 

 
 
 
 

 

 
Plate Unavailable 

 

Plate 
Unavailable

 

 
Plate Unavailable 

 

 
Plate Unavailable 

 

PLEASE CONTACT YOUR LOCAL COUNTY TAX COLLECTOR'S OFFICE OR LICENSE PLATE AGENCY FOR FEE 
INFORMATION ON PERSONALIZED LICENSE PLATES FOR TRUCKS (WITH A NET WEIGHT OF MORE THAN 5,000 
POUNDS), "FOR HIRE" VEHICLES AND TRAILERS. 
 
 
 

* Fee Exceptions: An additional branch fee of $.50 may be required by some county agencies. 
  An additional license plate mail fee of $1.50 is required, if a license plate is mailed to the applicant. 
  An additional decal mail fee of $.60 is required, if a decal is mailed to the applicant. 
 

HSMV 83145 (01/02) S 


