STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAY SAFETY AND MOTOR VEHICLES DIVISION OF MOTOR VEHICLES

Neil Kirkman Building - Tallahassee, FL 32399-0620

FEE SCHEDULE FOR PERSONALIZED LICENSE PLATES

Amount Includes All Tax and Fees (* Fee Exceptions)

TYPE OF VEHICLE	VEHICLE WEIGHT	REGULAR	CONSERVE WILDLIFE FL SALUTES VETERANS FL WILDFLOWER INDIAN RIVER LAGOON SHARE THE ROAD SPECIAL OLYMPIC TAMPA BAY ESTUARY U.S. MARINE CORPS U.S. OLYMPIC	SEA TURTLE	BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA CHOOSE LIFE EVERGLADES RIVER OF GRASS GIRL SCOUTS OF THE U.S.A. FL AGRICULTURE FL SHERIFFS YOUTH RANCHES FL STATE OF THE ARTS INVEST IN CHILDREN MANATEE POLICE ATHLETIC LEAGUE PROTECT WILD DOLPHINS	CHALLENGER COLLEGIATE KEEP KIDS DRUG FREE LARGEMOUTH BASS FL PANTHER SPORTS PLATES FL SUPPORTS EDUCATION
Automobiles Private Use	0001-2499 2500-3499 3500-Up	\$49.60 \$57.60 \$67.60	\$66.60 \$74.60 \$84.60	\$69.10 \$77.10 \$87.10	\$71.60 \$79.60 \$89.60	\$76.60 \$84.60 \$94.60
Trucks	0001-1999 2000-3000 3001-5000	\$49.60 \$57.60 \$67.60	\$66.60 \$74.60 \$84.60	\$69.10 \$77.10 \$87.10	\$71.60 \$79.60 \$89.60	\$76.60 \$84.60 \$94.60
Chassis- Mounted Camper	0001-4499 4500-Up	\$53.60 \$68.60	\$70.60 \$85.60	\$73.10 \$88.10	\$75.60 \$90.60	\$80.60 \$95.60
Antique Car 30 Years Old		\$42.60	\$59.60	\$62.10	\$64.60	\$69.60
Antique Truck 30 Years Old	0001-5000	\$42.60	\$59.60	\$62.10	\$64.60	\$69.60
If Turning In A Plate For Credit		\$29.60	\$46.60	\$49.10	\$51.60	56.60
Motorcycles		\$46.10	Plate Unavailable	Plate Unavailable	Plate Unavailable	Plate Unavailable
If Turning In A Motorcycle Plate For Credit		\$29.60	Plate Unavailable	Plate Unavailable	Plate Unavailable	Plate Unavailable

PLEASE CONTACT YOUR LOCAL COUNTY TAX COLLECTOR'S OFFICE OR LICENSE PLATE AGENCY FOR FEE INFORMATION ON PERSONALIZED LICENSE PLATES FOR TRUCKS (WITH A NET WEIGHT OF MORE THAN 5,000 POUNDS), "FOR HIRE" VEHICLES AND TRAILERS.

An additional license plate mail fee of \$1.50 is required, if a license plate is mailed to the applicant. An additional decal mail fee of \$.60 is required, if a decal is mailed to the applicant.

HSMV 83145 (01/02) S

^{*} Fee Exceptions: An additional branch fee of \$.50 may be required by some county agencies.

An additional license plate mail fee of \$1.50 is required, if a license plate is mailed to the applicant.